Beender and requires unanimity of both parties in all major decision making. Panoro has a right to
the assets, and obligation for the liabilities, relating to the arrangement. As a result, on application
of the aforementioned accounting policy, Panoro will only include 60% of the account balances and
transactions on a line by line basis in its financial statements by proportionally consolidating the
results and balances of Sfax Corp and its subsidiaries and excludes TPS (which is accounted for
using equity method).

7.8.6 Limitations

Due to its nature, the unaudited pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation,
and, therefore, does not represent the Company’s actual financial position or results. Investors are
cautioned not to place undue reliance on this unaudited pro forma financial information.

74

7.8.7 Unaudited pro forma condensed statement of financial position as of 31
December 2017

Panoro Energy ASA

(consolidated)

IFRS

OMV Tunisia

Upstream

GmbH

IFRS

Pro forma

adjustments
Notes Pro forma

31/12/2017 31/12/2017 31/12/2017 31/12/2017

(US $ '000) (unaudited) (unaudited) (unaudited)

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Intangible assets

Goodwill - - 16,589 (a) 16,589

Licenses and exploration assets 13,596 - - 13,596

Production rights - - 29,104 (a) 29,104

Total intangible assets 13,596 - 45,693 59,289

Tangible assets

Production assets and equipment 9,902 19,556 - 29,458

Development assets 1,694 553 - 2,247

Property, furniture, fixtures and equipment 102 - - 102

Deferred tax assets - 3,083 - 3,083

Other non-recurrent assets 134 - - 134

Total tangible assets 11,832 23,192 - 35,024

Total non-current assets 25,428 23,192 45,693 94,313

Current assets

Crude oil inventory 1,398 453 - 1,851

Inventories - 3,871 - 3,871

Trade and other receivables 615 2,587 - 3,202

Cash and cash equivalents 6,317 - 9,336 (e) 15,653

Restricted cash 1,500 - - 1,500

Total current assets 9,830 6,911 9,336 26,077

TOTAL ASSETS 35,258 30,103 55,029 120,390

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Share capital 299 25 68 (a), (b), (e) 392

Share premium 297,490 - 28,007 (b),(d), (e) 325,497

Treasury shares (503) - - (503)

Additional paid-in capital 122,205 3,576 (3,576) (a) 122,205

Total paid-in equity 419,491 3,601 24,499 447,591

Other reserves (43,405) - - (43,405)

Retained earnings (358,766) - (1,997) (a),(c),(d) (360,763)

Total equity attributable to shareholder of the parent 17,320 3,601 22,502 43,423

Non-current liabilities

Decommissioning liability 2,039 17,063 - 19,102

Long-term liabilities 2,197 - 15,938 (c) 18,135

Deferred tax liabilities - 3,226 16,589 (a) 19,815

Other non-current liabilities 6,892 905 - 7,797

Total non-current liabilities 11,128 21,195 32,527 64,850

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 6,737 - - 6,737

Corporation tax liability 73 5,307 - 5,380

Other current liabilities - - - -

Total current liabilities 6,810 5,307 - 12,117

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 35,258 30,103 55,029 120,390

75

7.8.8 Notes to the pro forma statement of financial position

The key adjustments and assumptions that have been considered in the preparation of the pro
forma financial information are included in Notes (a) to (f) below.

Note (a)  Acquisition of OMV Tunisia Upstream GmbH

A preliminary Purchase Price Allocation has been prepared identifying the OMV Tunisia’s assets,
liabilities and contingent liabilities and necessary adjustments are being made to the Company’s
statement of financial position. The allocated values are preliminary due to the fact that the
carrying values as a basis for allocation are on a date before the closing of the actual OMV